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May 4-End of the Year, 2025 
 

 
Sunday, May 4 
​ Holy Trinity Parish Senior Mass, 10:30 am 
 
Monday, May 5 
​ XCountry Meeting, 3:10pm in Learning Center 
​ JH Band practice for graduation 1st period 
​ Freshmen Day Off 
​ Sophomore Day Off 
​ Robotics, 4:30 pm 
 
Tuesday, May 6 
​ Senior Mass, 8 am 
​ Senior Breakfast, 9 am 
​ Awards Program, 10 am for everyone 
​ Conference Golf @ Ponca, 9 am 
​ JH Track @ Wayne, 11 am 
 
Wednesday, May 7 
​ Discipleship Groups @ Holy Trinity Gym 
 
Thursday, May 8 
​ Track @ Battle Creek, 1:30; eat @ 11:10; 
​ Holy Trinity Track & Field Day, 12:00-3 pm 
​ Golf @ Battle Creek, 9 am 
​ Robotics, 4:30 pm 
 
Friday, May 9 
​ All requisitions are due ​  
​ 7th grade day off 
 
Saturday, May 10 
​ CCHS Graduation, 2 pm 
​  
Sunday, May 11 
​ Mother’s Day 
 
 
 



 
Monday, May 12 
​ JH Speech Parent Night, 6 pm 
​ 9th Grade casual week 
​ Robotics, 4:30 pm 
 
Tuesday, May 13 
​ Dance team to Bloomfield, dismissal at 1:15 
​ JH Awards Program, 3 pm 
​ Mass 8 am 
 
Wednesday, May 14 
​ Semester Tests for odd periods 
 
Thursday, May 15 
​ District Track, Ponca 
​ Golf @ Fairplay vs. BC/Pierce 1 pm 
 
Friday, May 16 
​ Semester Tests for even periods 
 
Monday, May 19 
​ District Golf @ Fairplay, 9 am 
 
Tuesday, May 20 
​ End of 2nd Semester/4th Quarter (Schedule to follow) 
​ Mass 8 am 
​ 12:00 dismissal 
 
 
 


